Type:
Project:
BeLuce Canada Inc., 3900 14th Avenue, Unit 1, Markham, ON L3R 4R3     P: (905) 948-9500     F: (905) 948-8673     www.beluce.com
LED | Wet / IP66 | IK05
BS100L
I N D U S T R I A L
BS100L
 The UV stabilized polycarbonate diffuser

NOTE1: SA, EM, LC and FP are not available in 347V; NOTE2: longer lead time, contact factory; NOTE3: Voids IP66 rating and sanitation listing; NOTE4: Refer to Energy Chart for all LM output; NOTE5: Microwave occupancy sensor.
Compatible Sensor Table
ORDERING GUIDE BRAND MODEL
EOS01 Acuity SBOR-10-OEX-D
EOS02 Acuity SBOR-10-OEX-D-HVOLT
EOS06 Wattstopper FSP-221B-D-L7-W
Compatible sensors can be ordered as options but will be shipped separately. Sensor brand is
manufacturer’s choice unless otherwise noted. If a compatible brand / type sensor is required please
call for price.
DLC ID Table
MODEL DLC ID MODEL DLC ID
BS100L-4H3K PUE3CVKS BS100L-4M3K P0BV749K
BS100L-4H35K PDTQFGVX BS100L-4M35K PG982GHQ
BS100L-4L3K PUAJKHB6 BS100L-4VL3K PKZEXYCL
BS100L-4L35K PBR16CZE BS100L-4VL35K PLKYQ4VK
- - - - - --
BeLuce Canada Inc., 3900 14th Avenue, Unit 1, Markham, ON L3R 4R3     P: (905) 948-9500     F: (905) 948-8673     www.beluce.com
HOUSING:
100% UV stabilized polycarbonate, liquid silicone
perimeter gasket with memory retention.
DIFFUSER:
Frosted UV stabilized polycarbonate diffuser,
eliminates glare and provides even distribution.
REFLECTOR:
Flat, steel reflector system finished in durable
white powder coat. The reflector system holds all
electrical components.
ELECTRICAL:
Available in 3000K or 3500K colour temperatures.
High efficiency driver operates 120V through
277V or 347V, 50-60HZ. L85 up to 54,000 hours.
SDCM 3.
WEIGHT:
10 lbs. / 4.5 kilo.
AC POWER CONNECTION:
3-wire, 18awg, pre-stripped 12" leads for quick in-
field connection and hot load disconnect feature.
MOUNTING:
Surface & chain mount configuration is standard
with integrated stainless steel mounting brackets
and chain hooks. Additional mounting systems
are available: including aviation cable, pendants,
magnetic, pivot and direct to junction box
configurations.
DIMMING:
0 - 10V dimming down to 1% is standard. Optional
DALI driver is available.
EMERGENCY BACKUP (SA):
Emergency backup with Ni-Cd batteries provides
1135 lumens for 90 minutes.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE:
AC only: -40˚C to 40˚C
SA: 0˚C to 40˚C
SANITATION LISTED:
Equivalent to the NSF standard 2. The
BS100L is suitable for use in food equipment
environments.
RETROFIT KIT (BS100LR):
A quick upgrade system for your existing fluorescent
BS100 units. Designed to easily snap into the
existing BS100 housing. Engineered to save you
time and labour. Includes the polycarbonate
diffuser, the steel reflector, LED modules and driver.
WARRANTY:
5 year LED warranty, see website for full warranty
details.
12.7mm (0.5")